David Dowdles
Directeur Général Délégué

December 4th, 2017

Dear Parents,

I write to you now with details of an initiative being launched at Ecole des Roches with immediate effect.

In line with the practice adopted at many other leading schools around the globe, Ecole des Roches is introducing a programme of scholarships aimed at recognising excellence and talent amongst pupils across a range of disciplines including Academics, Sport and the Visual and Performing Arts. This programme, open to internal as well as external candidates, will naturally be subject to a rigorous process of selection and evaluation. The attached brochure gives a flavour of the range of competitive scholarships that will be available in the first instance and explains how we anticipate the programme being rolled out over the coming months.

I take this opportunity to thank the many members of the Commission de Bourses who worked with me throughout the last term on this initiative.

Yours sincerely,

David Dowdles

Director General (Délégué)



R

David Dowdles Directeur Général Délégué

Verneuil d'Avre et d'Iton, le 4 décembre 2017

Chers parents,

Je vous écris ce jour pour vous informer d'une initiative développée par l'École des Roches et prenant effet immédiatement.

À l'instar de ce qui est pratiqué par nombre d'écoles de premier plan dans le monde, l'École des Roches lance aujourd'hui un programme de bourses d'études visant à reconnaître l'excellence et le talent de jeunes élèves dans différents domaines, tels que les études, le sport ou les arts visuels et dramatiques. Ce programme, ouvert aux élèves actuels autant qu'aux candidats extérieurs à l'école, sera mis en œuvre grâce à un processus rigoureux de sélection et d'évaluations. La brochure ci-jointe donne un aperçu des différentes catégories de bourses offertes dans un premier temps et apporte des précisions sur les modalités de mise en œuvre du programme dans les prochains mois.

Je saisis l'occasion de ce message pour remercier les membres de la Commission des Bourses qui ont œuvré à mes côtés durant tout un trimestre pour concrétiser cette initiative.

Bien à vous,

David Dowdles

Directeur Général Délégué

